

Proclamation Presented to

Honolulu Hawai'i Chapter

Project Management Institute

WHEREAS, the Project Management Institute (PMI) is the world's leading not-for-profit (NFP) professional membership association for the project, program, and portfolio management profession with over 2.9 million professionals working in nearly every country in the world; and

WHEREAS, the Project Management Institute's Honolulu Hawai'i Chapter was established in 1977 with 25 members and has since grown to over 650 members; and

WHEREAS, the Honolulu Hawai'i Chapter's mission is to promote the principles of the PMI, through its globally recognized standards, certifications, resources, tools, academic research publications, professional development courses, and networking opportunities; and

WHEREAS, the Honolulu Hawai'i Chapter has worked with and taught many of Hawai'i's NFP organizations in our community, including Queen's Medical Center, Kama'āina Kids, and the American Lung Association of Hawai'i; and

WHEREAS, the Project Management Institute's Honolulu Hawai'i Chapter will host the 2016 Professional Development Day with the theme "Rock the PMI Talent Triangle" on Thursday, September 8, 2016 at the Ala Moana Hotel; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of this event is to provide participants with the opportunities to update their project management skills, network and share information with others in the discipline, and learn additional tools and services available to assist them in their endeavors;

THEREFORE I, DAVID Y. IGE, Governor, and I, SHAN S. TSUTSUI, Lieutenant Governor of the State of Hawai'i, do hereby proclaim September 8, 2016 as

"PROJECT MANAGEMENT DAY"

in Hawai'i, and encourage the citizens of the Aloha State to join us in recognizing the Project Management Institute's Honolulu, Hawai'i Chapter for advancing the profession of project management.

DONE at the State Capitol, in the Executive Chambers, in Honolulu, State of Hawai'i, on this second day of September 2016.

Governor, State of Hawai'i

SHAN S. TSUTSUI Lt. Governor, State of Hawai'i